HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 24,2007 Hearing Room 357
8:30 AM Tapes 14-15
(Corrected January 25, 2007)

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair
Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair
Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Kevin Cameron
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Betty Komp
Rep. Wayne Krieger
Rep. Tobias Read

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Bill Taylor, Counsel
Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2127 Public Hearing
HB 2132 Public Hearing
HB 2135 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A 004 Chair Macpherson opens meeting at 8:34 a.m.
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURE- WORK SESSION
006 Chair Macpherson (Exhibit A) and (Exhibit B)
007 Rep. Jeff Barker
008 MOTION: Rep. Macpherson moves LC 1343 and LC 2542
be INTRODUCED as a committee bill.
VOTE: 9-0-0
Chair Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Macpherson

HB 2127- PUBLIC HEARING

029 Hardy Myers, Attorney General, Department of Justice (Exhibit
)
069 Chair Greg Macpherson
14A 071 Timothy Travis, Oregon Judicial Department
132 Kamala Shugar, Assistant Attorney in Charge, Department of
Justice (Exhibit D)

223 Travis



231
264
292
320
332
341
360

15A 016
020

027
036
040
045
062
072
074
138

207
251
258
268

325
331
344
363
369
379
398

14B 004
011

015
018
024
14B 041

HB 2132- PUBLIC HEARING
058

125
132
197
219
251
261
283
311
332
334

Shugar

Travis

Rep. Betty Komp
Shugar

Rep. Komp

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Travis

Chair Macpherson
Travis

Shugar

Chair Macpherson

Travis

Shugar

Travis

Chair Macpherson

Steve Doell, Crime Victims United
Ken Chapman, Crime Victims United, Juvenile Justice Policy
Advisor (Exhibit E)

Doell

Rep. Linda Flores

Chapman

Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Projects, Staff
Attorney (Exhibit F)
Chair Macpherson

Miller

Chair Macpherson

Miller

Rep. Bonamici

Miller

Rep. Jeff Barker

Miller

Rep. Barker

Rep. Kevin Cameron

Miller

Rep. Komp

Chair Macpherson

Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice, Senior Assistant Attorney
(Exhibit H)

Chair Greg Macpherson

Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Rep. Jeff Barker

Elkanich

Rep. Barker

Chair Macpherson

Elkanich

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Chair Macpherson

Sylwester



338 Chair Macpherson

346 Sylwester
369 Darian Stanford, Counsel
373 Sylwester
15B 008 Chair Macpherson
015 Rep. Barker
022 Rep. Bonamici
025 Chair Macpherson
029 Rep. Bonamici
030 Chair Macpherson
041 Ann Christian, OCDLA

HB 2135-PUBLIC HEARING

043 Chair Greg Macpherson

051 Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice, Senior Assistant Attorney
General (Exhibit G)

183 Rep. Tobias Read

188 Sylwester

200 Chair Macpherson

201 Marc Brown, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association

304 Rep. Jeff Barker

331 Brown

335 Rep. Barker

359 Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:25a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Introductions, LC 1343, Staff, 4pp

Introductions, LC 2542, Staff, 2pp

HB 2127, Written Testimony, Hardy Myers, 1p
HB 2127, Written Testimony, Kamala Shugar, 3pp
HB 2127, Written Testimony, Ken Chapman, 2pp
HB 2127, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 4pp

HB 2135, Written Testimony, Tim Sylwester, 2pp
HB 2132, Written Testimony, Tim Sylwester, 3pp

TQmmUnwy>



