## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY**

January 24, 2007 Hearing Room 357 8:30 AM Tapes 14-15 (Corrected January 25, 2007)

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Greg Macpherson, Chair Rep. Jeff Barker, Vice-Chair Rep. Gene Whisnant, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	<b>Rep. Linda Flores</b>
	Rep. Betty Komp
	Rep. Wayne Krieger
	Rep. Tobias Read
OT A FE DDECENIT.	Davian Stanford Counsel

STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	Bill Taylor, Counsel
	Sara Campbell, Committee Assistant

HB 2127 Public Hearing **Measures or Issues Heard:** HB 2132 Public Hearing HB 2135 Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A	004	Chair Macpherson opens meeting at 8:34 a.m.
INTRODUCT	ION OF COMMITTE	E MEASURE- WORK SESSION
	006	Chair Macpherson (Exhibit A) and (Exhibit B)
	007	Rep. Jeff Barker
	008	MOTION: Rep. Macpherson moves LC 1343 and LC 2542 be INTRODUCED as a committee bill. VOTE: 9-0-0
	Chair Macpherson	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 2127- PUE	<b>BLIC HEARING</b>	
	029	Hardy Myers, Attorney General, Department of Justice (Exhibit C)
	069	Chair Greg Macpherson
14A	071	Timothy Travis, Oregon Judicial Department
	132	Kamala Shugar, Assistant Attorney in Charge, Department of Justice (Exhibit D)
	223	Travis

	231	Shugar
	264	Travis
	292	Rep. Betty Komp
	320	Shugar
	332	Rep. Komp
	341	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	360	Travis
15A	016	Chair Macpherson
	020	Travis
	027	Shugar
	036	Chair Macpherson
	040	Travis
	045	Shugar
	062	Travis
	072	Chair Macpherson
	074	Steve Doell, Crime Victims United
	138	Ken Chapman, Crime Victims United, Juvenile Justice Policy Advisor (Exhibit E)
	207	Doell
	251	Rep. Linda Flores
	258	Chapman
	268	Amy Miller, Juvenile Rights Projects, StaffAttorney(Exhibit F)
	325	Chair Macpherson
	331	Miller
	344	Chair Macpherson
	363	Miller
	369	Rep. Bonamici
	379	Miller
	398	Rep. Jeff Barker
14B	004	Miller
	011	Rep. Barker
	015	Rep. Kevin Cameron
	018	Miller
	024	Rep. Komp
14B	041	Chair Macpherson
<u>HB 2132- P</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	058	Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice, Senior Assistant Attorney (Exhibit H)
	125	Chair Greg Macpherson
	132	Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	197	Rep. Jeff Barker
	219	Elkanich
	251	Rep. Barker
	261	Chair Macpherson
	283	Elkanich
	311	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	332	Chair Macpherson
	334	Sylwester

	338	Chair Macpherson
	346	Sylwester
	369	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	373	Sylwester
15B	008	Chair Macpherson
	015	Rep. Barker
	022	Rep. Bonamici
	025	Chair Macpherson
	029	Rep. Bonamici
	030	Chair Macpherson
	041	Ann Christian, OCDLA
HB 2135-PUBLI	C HEARING	
	043	Chair Greg Macpherson
	051	Tim Sylwester, Department of Justice, Senior Assistant Attorney
		General (Exhibit G)
	183	Rep. Tobias Read
	188	Sylwester
	200	Chair Macpherson
	201	Marc Brown, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
	304	Rep. Jeff Barker
	331	Brown
	335	Rep. Barker
	359	Chair Macpherson adjourns meeting at 10:25a.m.

## **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. Introductions, LC 1343, Staff, 4pp
- B. Introductions, LC 2542, Staff, 2pp
- C. HB 2127, Written Testimony, Hardy Myers, 1p
- D. HB 2127, Written Testimony, Kamala Shugar, 3pp
- E. HB 2127, Written Testimony, Ken Chapman, 2pp
- F. HB 2127, Written Testimony, Amy Miller, 4pp
- G. HB 2135, Written Testimony, Tim Sylwester, 2pp
- H. HB 2132, Written Testimony, Tim Sylwester, 3pp